OP \$240.00 1605286

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM616244

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M&T BANK		12/21/2020	BANKING CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCCUE CORPORATION
Street Address:	125 Waters Street
City:	Danvers
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01923
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1605286	CARTSTOP
Registration Number:	1784736	CARTGUARD
Registration Number:	2190363	CHILDZONE
Registration Number:	2346930	MCCUE
Registration Number:	3458950	STREAMLINE
Registration Number:	3815231	FLEXCORE
Registration Number:	2760244	BEAN
Registration Number:	3177699	M
Registration Number:	4129568	MCCUE TO YOU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy J. Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

TRADEMARK REEL: 007144 FRAME: 0074

900587344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7793.022		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher		
SIGNATURE:	/njb/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2020		
Total Attachments: 3			

source=Trademark Release (ReelFrame 60760790)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (ReelFrame 60760790)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (ReelFrame 60760790)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007144 FRAME: 0075

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 21 day of December, 2020, by M&T BANK, as Secured Party ("Secured Party"), in

favor of MCCUE CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Secured Party in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto

pursuant to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of May 24,

2017, executed by Company in favor of Secured Party and recorded with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office on June 5, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6076/0790.

[Signature Page Follows]

12241786v1 12/16/2020 9:23 AM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007144 FRAME: 0076

7793,022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

M&T BANK, as Secured Party

Name: Barrett Winfrey

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks</u>

Total properties: 9								
1	Serial #: 74005790 Mark: CARTSTOP	Filing Dt: 11/28/1989	Reg #: 1605286	Reg. Dt: 07/10/1990				
2	Serial #: 74138092 Mark: CARTGUARD	Filing Dt: 02/11/1991	Reg #: 1784736	Reg. Dt: 07/27/1993				
3	Serial #: 75221145 Mark: CHILDZONE	Filing Dt: 01/03/1997	Reg #: 2190363	Reg. Dt: 09/22/1998				
4	Serial #: 75657013 Mark: MCCUE	Filing Dt: 03/09/1999	Reg #: 2346930	Reg. Dt: 05/02/2000				
5	Serial #: 77118711 Mark: STREAMLINE	Filing Dt: 02/28/2007	Reg #: 3458950	Reg. Dt: 07/01/2008				
6	Serial #: 77616524 Mark: FLEXCORE	Filing Dt: 11/18/2008	Reg #: 3815231	Reg. Dt: 07/06/2010				
7	Serial #: 78060474 Mark: BEAN	Filing Dt: 04/26/2001	Reg #: 2760244	Reg. Dt: 09/02/2003				
8	Serial #: 78320012 Mark: M	Filing Dt: 10/29/2003	Reg #: 3177699	Reg. Dt: 11/28/2006				
9	Serial #: 85224461 Mark: MCCUE TO YO	Filing Dt: 01/24/2011 U	Reg #: 4129568	Reg. Dt: 04/17/2012				

Schedule A

RECORDED: 12/23/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007144 FRAME: 0078